3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART C2 | ECR-16-006248 03MAY2016 | MZ | JDG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
CCTERTACE e Ten NUMBER D | ECR-17-006146 284PR2017 | KM | TE
D1 FECR-18-007269 15MAY2018 | Y'Y JDG
D? ECR-18-011297 16JUL2018 | JAH | CT
e D R e SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151104-1
- | - | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
- - | - - - 2119758~ 1 RAM, AMP STYLE., SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
D1 B QN ) D T N[ DT MDD Il T ol T N 1T DN TINM T 1 SUPERSEDED BY 57215110472 - 1 1 1 1 1 21}908279 CAM) SNAIL] INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
e R CreET - | | | | | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
NEE | | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
o1 B QN L T N D T AMD |l 1T o0 T o 11T SERVO - 1 1 1 1 1 77W802377 SCR SKT HD CAP MS >< AO 24}
1 ERESRY; D AR AR T T PASESECE OBSOLETE ’
LATCH PLATE/4 - > 2] -] - 2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
L ; L SERVO - - - - - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
o T TOU U ARWAN N 2 B B O R B R VASESECE f L ATCH PLATE > OBSOLETE B ) B B | B 2063440- ] AR FEED MODULE 238
A5 T80 FINECREMPHETGHTADIUST e OBSOLETE C o ) 211974002 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 13
T o151780-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- | | | | | 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- | | | | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR DATA - | 1 1 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
WIRE |1 40 mm [ 0551 F - | | | | | 994969 MAGNET ., RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL [2.90 mm [.114] O - | REF |REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - - - | - 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408-10389 - - - - | - | - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - - | - 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER AF 136
- - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
i SO hrciricaTion - - | | - - 1633743~ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL DATA: It E I T N A |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOCK SYSTEM W/SEAL - - |REF|REF| - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
3 05-3 35 mm 132 IN] 0 90-1.90 mm [.035- 075 IN]J - 1 1 1 1 1 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
TERMINAL 11418025 ) ) - | - - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
APPL I CAT ON S - R R 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
SPECIFICATION - - - - | - | | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - | 3 - 3 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET. SOC. CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - : - | - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
962885- | 2-962886-7 967067 | Aﬁg - | | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
962885-5 5-962886-1 967067-2 - - - - 1 1 1338685~ 1 PAWL  FEED 56
962885-6 5-962886-¢ 963142-2 - 4| 4 | 4 | 4| 4 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
2-962885-9 5-962886-3 : -2l 20121212 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 53
SETTITIe T WIRE Lery|CRIMP HELGHT CRIMP HEIGHT : ’ , o =
o S ST7F I nm [INCH]  REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX REG. RoHS, M3,
- | | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 51
5-962885-6 963927-2 0.50mm?2 0.86+4/-0.03 [.034+/-.001] 7.8 - 1 w w w w T r3s 1 e TSTANDOFE oD Do =
7-962885-5 963929- | 0.35mm?2 0.76+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 8.8 6 - —— S SKT’HD TR e
962886 - | 963929-7 0.25mm? 0.72+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001] 9. W ‘ 18023-9 :
Toonnn TS 0 20mm? D 50r 0 03 L 00Te - 001 . - - - - - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 46
*WARNING - | - | | | 21193701 RAM, AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED 44
-
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO e P[] 20793837 ISCR, BHSC, Rofs (MG X 25) 4]
: ? - - | |
A [ ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS I B v
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T T T T T S s e TR wasAER - PRECTS o -
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N T T T 2719085-1 |FA HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE 137
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L e N O N O ¢119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT el e jele 07936570 5L, BHSC, RoHs (M4 & 20) 33
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: Z/AL THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S L L A I c161326-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG 3¢C
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151780-4 - | | | | | 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151780-4 A‘L APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - 1 w w w w 51199591 NSSEMBLY . STRIP GUIDE X
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151780-5 HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. :
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151780-6 APPLY #1-23419-5 [OC-TITE TO THREADS. - W 1 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 8
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | | 13209¢28-¢ |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. AN THIS APPLICATOR 1S SEPCIFIC FOR USE IN A 22022 |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Lfl STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. A@x - | | | | | 22175291 TERMINAL HOLD DOWN 18
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 247, & POSTITION THE HOLD DOWN ITEM 18 IN ORIENTATION 1. FOR ALL ! | 1 1 1 1 c119806- INSERT, SHEAR |3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, 50. TERMINALS LISTED IN THE “TERMINAL APPLIED’ TABLE. REFER S L I O O N O 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
Zﬁl TO SHEET 2. - | w w w | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR [
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 257. :Bg[%Cgﬁ%gHTAT[QN 2 OF ITEM 18 IS NOT TO BE USE FOR THIS | B | | | | | 2119805- | SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 10
/B\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | [N T T A O 3187071 "LOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. : | | | | | | 1333201-8  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE <::> _ ] | | | | | £-240641-2 |SPACER /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE O S I N T R R 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 S I R R R 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I - | - | | | 8-21084-0  [O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 12572 - | | | | | 21197811 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“x COMRE LEED CAN STORAGE LOCATION REFER 1O INSTRUCTION SHEfT (:) - - - | - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED _25[) - | | | | | 1-238011-7 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . - - - - 1 - 20799881 BUSHING, LCHO-12, MISUMI 249 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8-2119784-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
z/\: e T e e on ek e ER e e i l - - - | - | - 2119641 -] FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 - | | | | | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
MO TR S AND AT TACH T e LecaT o o e mack e - | - | | | 21197981 DETENT PIN %;ﬁ; N | | | | | 1-562108-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F IQEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL . R ) el e o]
e o 1) -7]-6|-5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION " 17| -7 -6|-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION "
R e i e R S 25SEPT20T2 [ onnect iy
Z/“L WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR e P ToOT — i/ZE§ L;ismf pyww%ﬁmg
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM DWERS TONS ToERmces tiess ot e -
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT OTHERISE SPECTTIED: ari NAHE Ocean Side Feed
ATLANTIC VERSION T R or S 7
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151780 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVDZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
/@REF

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL AIR FEED

PRE FEED

=

$1.0 REF
$

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

or

—= ~— [.4£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

;'—L

FEED TRACK POSITION

REF

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DWHNOFFNER 2osEPT2012 > TE Connectivity
Cﬁ BN 26SEPT20T2 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 26SEPT2012 |NaME ‘
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
he o Applicator
<§9 i 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLFS +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 62;E2]2 w 5 w 7 8 O _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVDZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P <}ALJG E LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSION OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
e D T e OBSOLETE
- 1 | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
- 1 | | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
e T e OBSOLETE
g - 1 | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2| -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
i) M I I N QN [N T N[ DI MDD I T~ T N 1T SERVC) - - - 1 2W195807W MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2;39
[ T V) D 1TV NIV T TOTT U JUO T OBSOLETE
LATCH PLATE /4 - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULF 238
e T et OBSOLETE - (I I 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
7-2151780-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - [ 1901094-3 | SPACER, FEEDER 198
- 1 | | 99311 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
- 1 1 | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- 1 | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 1 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
CRIMP S17f TYPE - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F - 1 1 1 994969~ 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
TNSUL 12 90 mm T 1147 0 - | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408-10389 L] B EEEEE 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT, 1152
- - -] 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- 1 1 | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
- 1 | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
-4 4| 4] 2168400-5  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOCK SYSTEM W/SEAL - 1 W W 1 7-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
- 1 | | 2119650-1  |RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:EF:,k INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : :
3.05-3.35 mm [.120-.132 INJ 0.90-1.90 [.035-.075 INJ L | | | c119092-c [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
A = PR SN = - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
XEEMM%MN - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
T I Tl Tl - REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
TP ST 567067 - 1 1 | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
067885 % 59608861 9567067 - 1 | | 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
9678855 5 9628860 9631477 - - | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0 -067885-5 5-962886-3 T . - e 2 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
5-962885- | 7-962886-2 WIRE g Ty CRIME HELGHT @Eﬁg CRIMP HEIGHT — /9\ - 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
5-962885-5 963927 SI/E @ r mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTIN JN_ - 31333 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
5-962885-6 963927-2 0. 50mm? 10.86+/-0.03 [.034+/-.001] 7.8 - - - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
7-962885-5 9639291 0. 35mm? 0.76+/-0.03 [.0304/-.001] 8.8 AE§ I | | | 985575- 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
962886-1 963929-2 0.25mm?2 0.12+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001] 9.1 - - - | | 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
962886-2 17963929" | 0.20mmZ 0.69+/-0.03 [.027+/-.001] 9.5 -2l 2] 20 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
17962886 1-963929-2 T e ] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 1 | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 51
- 1 | | 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
*WARN T NG B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
T ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO - o 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
= e e U T T et T oIS WmERtD T WTHE oTsmET 40
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — T To9c T T TPl TATOR SHIN PiCK 3
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS witt CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - | 1 1 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
zfl - 1 | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
-2l 222 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 1 1 1 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R 1 1 1 1-1320908-0 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N N N S O O c119959-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: Z/\L - | | 1 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151780-4 THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. R 1 1 1 320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151780-4 Z/\L
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151780-5 ﬁfgthgﬁRigfﬁg%E$NTétéggng§K§gigﬁ}FQ%LQﬁX&EFﬁgQEFOJLAT HD - ? ? ? 2 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | AN VT T T 2217529 1 [TERMINAL HOLD DOWN -
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -] W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 3
Zﬁl Aﬁﬁ - 1 1 | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62. THIS APPLICATOR IS SEPCIFIC FOR USE IN A I 1 1 1 356885 4 |STOP SHEAR T
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 242, STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. :
AE& - 1 | | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1fl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. f?ﬁd?&fﬁng§g$§§D1$OW$g }ggg@;ﬁxtIEng;ggTAgggwEW»RgQSRALL -] 318707~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/B\ WAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY TO SHEET 2. N L B L 1535201-8  |ANVIL, COMBINATION e
ACTUATE THE COUNTER . *NOTE ORIENTATION 2 OF ITEM 18 IS NOT TO BE USE FOR THIS T | | | 4-0240641-2 |SPACER 7
Zﬁl APPLICATION, - — T - - :
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | | | | cl19781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SO T A I I N 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - 1 1 1 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl <::> - - - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 1 ! ! ! 1 8-2119784-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
o oy o I R T R PR O S o O : ~ 7] - 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 R 4558881 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
O N 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 ! 1 1 1 1 1-562108-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE I -2T|-25-22]-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM (=20 -25-22|-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION méM
O’: TH E HOUS I NG N R E F E R TO I NS T R UC T I ON S H E E T FOR AD D I T I ON A L THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN
INFORMAT1ON ﬂ R PR R e e ST o o 29SERT201 C:)iyrié; TE Connectivity
CHTK LBl 26SEPT2012 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 26SEPT2012 |naME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm P&J&ch Ocean Side fFeed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151780 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET OFA REVDZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

/@REF
O

m@m ;{

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= ~——1.4£0.5
REF
ﬂ’_\
\\iwg
X

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

|

ol ﬂ
18. 20 .5

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO

L

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF F[jﬂ: REF

|

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

P

;'—L

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

IRELR N0 oRGAN 24T on | DWN 20SEPT2012 o
151 HOFFNER :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHTK LBl 26SEPT20172 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
{D /X<C: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <j>%$ © | oTHERWISE SPECITIED - [wew 26SEPT2012 [name |
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ = I
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WETGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151780
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVDZ

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




